

CURRICULUM VITAE

Sep, 2024

Chii-Ruey Tzeng

Founder, Taipei Fertility Center Honorary Professor, Taipei Medical University

Phone: +886-2-2725-2333 #8690

E-mail: tzengcr@tfcivf.com

EDUCATION

1981-1983	Research Fellow, Fertility and Endocrinology, Department of Obstetrics
	and Gynecology, Brigham and Women's Hospital, Harvard Medical
	School, Boston, U.S.A.
1980-1981	Master of Public Health (MPH) in Maternal and Child Health, School of
	Public Health, Harvard University, Boston, MA, U.S.A.
1969-1976	M.D., School of Medicine, Taipei Medical University, Taiwan

CURRENT POSITION

2021-Present	Secretary General, Asia Pacific Initiative on Reproductive (ASPIRE)
2021-Present	Honorary President, Taiwan Endometriosis Society (TES)
2019-Present	Founder, Taipei Fertility Center (TFC)
2017-Present	Honorary Professor, Taipei Medical University (TMU)
2015-Present	Board member, Asian Society for Fertility Preservation (ASFP)
2012-Present	Board Member, Pacific Rim Society for Fertility and Sterility (PRSFS),
	now Pacific Society for Reproductive Medicine (PSRM)
2008-Present	Board member, International Society for Fertility Preservation (ISFP)
2007-Present	Board member, Harvard Club of the Republic of China
2000-Present	Board member, Taiwan Society for Reproductive Medicine (TSRM)
2024-Present	Honorary Board member, Taiwan Society for Reproductive Medicine
	(TSRM)

PROFESSIONAL CAREER AND EXPERIENCE

1983-1987	Lecturer and senior physician, Division of Infertility and Reproductive
	Endocrinology, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Veterans
	General Hospital, Taiwan
1984-1990	Director, Laboratory of In Vitro Fertilization and Embryo Transfer, Dept. of
	Obstetrics of Gynecology, Veterans General Hospital, Taiwan
1987-1991	Associate Professor, Division of Infertility and Reproductive
	Endocrinology, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, National Yang-
	Ming University, Taiwan

1991-1993	Chief and Associate Professor, Division of Family Planning. Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Taipei Medical University Hospital, Taiwan Director, In Vitro Fertilization Lab., Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Taipei Medical University Hospital, Taiwan
1993-2000	Vice superintendent, Taipei Medical University Hospital, Taipei, Taiwan
1994-1996	Vice-president, Chinese Fertility Society, Taiwan
1994-2019	Director, Center for Reproductive Medicine & Sciences, Taipei Medical University
1994-2017	Chairman, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Taipei Medical University, Taiwan
1994-2006	Chairman, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Taipei Medical University Hospital, Taiwan
1996-1998	President, Taiwan Society for Reproductive Medicine (Then Chinese Fertility Society), Taiwan
2001-2017	Professor, School of Medicine, Taipei Medical University, Taiwan
2002-2003	Director, School of Medicine, Taipei Medical University, Taiwan
2003-2004	Associate Dean, College of Medicine, Taipei Medical University, Taiwan
2004-2013	Dean, College of Medicine, Taipei Medical University, Taiwan
2008-2014	President, Pacific Society for Reproductive Medicine (PSRM)
2012-2014	Board member, Taiwan Association for Minimally Invasive Gynecology
2013-2015	President, Taiwan Society for Mitochondrial Research Medicine (TSMRM)
2015-2021	Founding President, Taiwan Endometriosis Society (TES)
2016-2018	President, Asia Pacific Initiative on Reproduction (ASPIRE)
2017-2023	Board member, World Endometriosis Society (WES)
2017-Present	Honorary Professor, Taipei Medical University (TMU)
2021-2023	Board member, World Endometriosis Society (WES)
2021-2025	Secretary General, Asia Pacific Initiative on Reproductive (ASPIRE)

Professor Tzeng is now the Secretary General of ASPIRE. He was the Director of the Center for Reproductive Medicine at Taipei Medical University Hospital (TMUH) from 1994 to 2019, Chairman of OB/GYN from 1994 to 2017, and Dean of the College of Medicine at TMU from 2004 to 2013. After obtaining a master's degree in Public Health with a focus on Maternal and Child Health from Harvard University (1980-1981), he completed his fellowship training in Reproductive Endocrinology and Fertility in the Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology at Brigham and Women's Hospital, Harvard Medical School (1981-1983).

Professor Tzeng has undertaken two pioneering projects in Taiwan: the first test-tube baby in 1985 and the first autologous mitochondrial transfer in 2002. He has received the Prize Poster Award from the European Society of Human Reproduction & Embryology (ESHRE) in 2001, 2003, and 2007. Additionally, he was awarded the 2009 Gold Medal for the invention of the "Diagnosis Method of Endometriosis by Detecting Biochemical Markers" by the Ministry of Economic Affairs, Taiwan. In 2012, he received the "Lifetime Achievement Award" from the Global Chinese Association for Reproductive Medicine (GCARM).

Professor Tzeng served as President of the Pacific Rim Society for Fertility and Sterility (PRSFS), now the Pacific Society for Reproductive Medicine (PSRM), from 2008 to 2014 and as President of the Asia Pacific Initiative on Reproduction (ASPIRE) from 2016 to 2018. He is a board member of the International Society for Fertility Preservation (ISFP), the founding president of the Taiwan Endometriosis Society (TES), and the founder of the Taipei Fertility Center (TFC). Professor Tzeng has been an invited speaker at numerous grand conferences around the world more than 190 times. He has published over 230 peer-reviewed papers in the field of reproductive medicine.